LIDODO15208

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ade	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone #)	
		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of Statu	s
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
L. SELLERS		
JUL 1 6 2010		
EXAMINER		

Office Use Only



07/07/10--01009--008 **125.00

TO JUL 15 PH 2: 47 SECRETARY OF STATE The Law Offices of Timothy K. Anderson TIMOTHY K. ANDERSON, ESQ. 480 Maplewood Drive, Suite 5 Jupiter, Florida 33458

Rebecca Lipford Huffman Paralegal Lorraine A. Hinkle Legal Assistant

July 9, 2010

Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building

ATTN: Leslie Sellers 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Filing of Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company Jerry Gruber Music, LLC Document Number: W10000032326

To Leslie Sellers:

Please use the following address for Jerry Gruber Music LLC and make the necessary modification on the Articles of Formation so that it can be filed immediately:

Jerry Gruber Music, LLC 477 Brackenwood Lane North Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions please contact the undersigned at the above number.

trulv

Timothy K Anderson, Esq.

TKA/lah Enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 8, 2010

•

LAW OFFICES OF TIMOTHY K. ANDERSON 480 MAPLEWOOD DRIVE, STE. 5 JUPITER, FL 33458

SUBJECT: JERRY GRUBER MUSIC, LLC Ref. Number: W10000032326

We have received your document for JERRY GRUBER MUSIC, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Florida law requires the street address of the principal office and, if different the mailing address of the entity. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Leslie Sellers Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 910A00016635

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Cornorations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Jerry Gruber Music, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

477 Brackenwood Lane North, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

Jerry Gruber, 477 Brackenwood Lane North, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Jørry Gruber

ARTICLE IV - Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

Title:

Name and Address:

MGRM

Jerry Gruber P.O. Box 32303 Paim Beach Gardens, Florida 33420

MOON

ص ا

Ϋ́.

£

ol lut

57:71.0107

 \mathbf{n}

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

uber, Managing Member